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(All books are rare or out-of-print.)  
 

175. Abbey, Edward (photographs and commentary by Philip 
Hyde). SLICKROCK, Endangered Canyons of the Southwest. 
Sierra Club, San Francisco/New York, 1971, 1st ed., folio, tan cloth 
in pict. dj, 143pp. O.n. o/w VG in VG dj. ............................. $225.00 

176. Abbey, Edward (photos/commentary by Philip Hyde). 
SLICKROCK, Endangered Canyons of the Southwest. Sierra 
Club, CA, 1971, 1st ed., small folio, 10-3/4" tall printed on heavy 
high-gloss paper, 143pp., photos, biblio. VG. ....................... $80.00 

177. Abruzzi, William S. DAM THAT RIVER! Ecology and 
Mormon Settlement in the Little Colorado River Basin. 
University Press of America, Lanham/New York/London, 1993, 
8vo., black boards, 223pp., index, illus. VG+. ....................... $42.50 

178. Anderson, Fletcher and Ann Hopkinson. RIVERS OF THE 
SOUTHWEST. A Boater's Guide to the Rivers of Colorado, 
New Mexico, Utah and Arizona. Pruett Publishing, Colorado, 
1987, oblong 4to., pict. wraps, pp. 130, appendix, illus. VG.. $20.00 

179. Austin, Mary. THE LAND OF LITTLE RAIN. University of 
New Mexico Press, Albuquerque, 1976, 8vo., wraps, 171pp., illus. 
by E. Boyd Smith. Introduction by T. M. Pearce. VG+. ........... $3.00 

180. Baars, Don. CANYONLANDS COUNTRY. Geology of 
Canyonlands & Arches National Parks. Canon Publishers, 
Kansas, 1989, 8vo., red wraps, 140pp., index, illus. VG. ...... $17.50 

181. Babbitt, Bruce E. COLOR AND LIGHT. The Southwest 
Canvases of Louis Akin. Northland Press, AZ, 1973, 1st ed., 
8vo., tan cloth, dj, 76pp., chronology, biblio. Ltd to 1750 copies. 
VG+ in VG dj. ..................................................................... $175.00 

182. Baker, Pearl. THE WILD BUNCH AT ROBBERS ROOST. 
Abelard-Shuman, New York, 1971, 8vo., tan cloth, pict. dustjacket, 
224pp., index, illus. VG+ in VG dustjacket............................ $27.50 

183. Baker, Pearl. TRAIL ON THE WATER. Boulder, n.d. (1969), 
8vo., blue cloth, map endpapers, 134pp., 32 illus. Intro by river 
runner/historian Otis Dock Marston. Five foldout maps (on two 
sheets) in rear pocket: courses of Green, Yampa, & Colorado from 
Green to Grand Canyon. Lacks dj, o.n. o/w VG+ or better.... $35.00 

184. Barnes, Will C. ARIZONA PLACE NAMES. University of 
Arizona Bulletin, Tucson, 8vo., wraps. 

(A) General Bulletin No. 2, Vol. VI, No. 1, 1935, 8vo., tan 
wraps, 530pp., index. Repair to corner of cover o/w VG....... $42.50 

(B) 1988, 8vo., pict. wraps, 503pp., biblio. Foreword by 
Bernard L. Fontana. VG+. .................................................... $15.00 

185. Bass, W. W. POEMS. No imprint (circa 1910), 4-3/8"x7-3/4", 
light tan wraps, 8pp. First poem is "The Grand Canyon" by 
William W. Bass, the Grand Canyon Guide.  VG. ...................$35.00 

186. Bass, W. W. (arranged and illustrated by William G. Bass).  
THE GRAND CANYON IN POEM & PICTURE. Privately 
published, 1941, 3rd ed., copyright 1909-1925, tan wraps, 12mo., 
16pp., map, 5 sepia photos and prose.  VG+. ......................... $25.00 

187. Bass, William G. THE GRAND CANYON IN POEM AND 
PICTURE. N.d. (circa 1970), 20pp., 8vo., pict. wraps with full-color 
Canyon photo on cover. Text and photography by Bass, son of 
W. W. Bass. A son's tribute to his celebrated father. VG+. .. $10.00 

188. Beer, Bill. WE SWAM THE GRAND CANYON. The true 
story of a cheap vacation that got a little out of hand. The 
Mountaineers, Seattle, 1988, 8vo., brown boards, pict. dj, 171pp. 
color photos, maps. Scarce in hardback. VG+ in VG+ dj. ..... $45.00 

189. Bell, William A. NEW TRACKS IN NORTH AMERICA. A 
Journal of Travel and Adventure Whilst Engaged in the 
Survey for a Southern Railroad to the Pacific Ocean in 1867-
1868. Horn and Wallace, Publishers, NM, 1965, 8vo., black 
buckram w/gilt, dj, 564pp., 20 litho. plates, illus. Reprint of London 
1870 2nd ed. With foreword by Robert O. Anderson. A very nice 
x-lib copy in dustjacket. ........................................................ $65.00 

190. Bolton, Herbert E. CORONADO. Knight of Pueblos and 
Plains. Whittlesey House and University of New Mexico Press, 
1949, black cloth, pict. dj, map endpapers, 491pp., index, copious 
notes and biblio. Former owner's bookplate o/w VG in VG dj.$40.00 

191. Bolton, Herbert E. PAGEANT IN THE WILDERNESS. The 
Story of the Escalante Expedition to the Interior Basin, 1776. 
Including the Diary and Itinerary of Father Escalante 
Translated and Annotated. Utah State Historical Society, Salt 
Lake City, 1951, red buckram, 265pp., index, illus., two maps in 
rear pocket. Lacks dj, former owner's bookplate o/w VG. ..... $90.00 

192. Bolton, Herbert Eugene. RIM OF CHRISTENDOM. A 
Biography of Eusebio Francisco Kino, Pacific Coast Pioneer. 
The Macmillan Company, New York, 1936, green cloth, 644pp. 3 
doc. facsimiles, 8 maps (some folding), photo illus., biblio., index. 
X-lib., few indication of lib., corner rubbed o/w VG................ $50.00 

193. Bostwick, Todd W. BYRON CUMMINGS. Dean of 
Southwest Archaeology. Univ. of Arizona Press, Tucson, 2006, 
8vo., brown cloth, pict. dj, 350pp., illus., ref., index. New...... $55.00 

194. Breed, William J. and Evelyn Roat (edited by). GEOLOGY OF 
THE GRAND CANYON. Museum of Northern Arizona and Grand 
Canyon Natural History Association, Arizona, 1974, 1st edition, 
8vo., color pict. wraps (watercolor by Gunnar Widforss), 186pp., 
b/w photos, illus., references cited. VG or better. ................. $35.00 

195. Brennan, Louis A. NO STONE UNTURNED. An Almanac of 
North American Prehistory. Random House, New York, 1959, 
1st pr., 8vo., cloth, pict. dustjacket, pict. endpapers, 370pp., illus., 
index. Drawings by Ingrid Fetz. VG in VG dj......................... $30.00 

196. Briggs, Walter. WITHOUT NOISE OF ARMS. The 1776 
Dominguez-Escalante Search for a Route from Santa Fe to 
Monterey. Northland Press, Flagstaff, 1976, 1st ed., oblong 8vo., 
white cloth, pict. dj, 212pp., biblio., index. Oil paintings by Wilson 
Hurley. Forward by C. Gregory Crampton. VG+ VG+. .......... $55.00 

197. Browne, John Ross. ADVENTURES IN THE APACHE 
COUNTRY: A Tour Through Arizona and Sonora, with Notes 
on the Silver Regions of Nevada. Promontory Press, New York, 
1974, 8vo., brown cloth, pict. dj, 535pp., illus. VG in VG dj... $35.00 

198. Cabot, Elise Pumpelly. ARIZONA AND OTHER POEMS. 
E. P. Dutton & Company, New York, 1919, 12mo., gray boards, 
110pp. (Including Grand Canyon.). VG................................. $35.00 

199. Calvin, William H. THE RIVER THAT FLOWS UPHILL. A 
Journey from the Big Bang to the Big Brain. Macmillan 
Publishing Co., NY, 1986, 1st ed., 8vo., two-tone blue boards, pict. 
dj, 528pp., maps, illus., endnotes, index. VG+ in VG dj. ....... $40.00 

200. Carothers, Steven W. and Bryan T. Brown. THE COLORADO 
RIVER THROUGH GRAND CANYON. Natural History and 
Human Change. University of Arizona Press, Tucson, 1991, 8vo., 
tan cloth, pict. dustjacket, 235pp., illus., photos, endnotes, index. 
Foreword by Bruce Babbitt. VG+ in VG+ dj. ......................... $60.00 

201. Carothers, Steven W. and Bryan T. Brown. THE COLORADO 
RIVER THROUGH GRAND CANYON. Natural History and 
Human Change. University of Arizona Press, Tucson, 1991, 8vo., 
pict. wraps, 235pp., illus., photos, endnotes, index. Foreword by 
Bruce Babbitt. VG................................................................. $40.00 

202. Casey, Robert L. JOURNEY TO THE HIGH SOUTHWEST. A 
Traveler's Guide to Santa Fe and the Four Corners of Arizona, 
Colorado, New Mexico, and Utah. Globe Pequot Press, 
Connecticut, 1997, 5th edition, revised and enlarged, 8vo., pict. 
wraps, 446pp., index, illustrated by Julie Roberts. VG+. ....... $12.00 

203. Clark, Georgie White and Duane Newcomb. GEORGIE 
CLARK. Thirty Years of River Running. Chronicle Books, CA, no 
date, 4to., pict. wraps, 165pp., many photos of Georgie in action 
on Colorado River. Light cover wear o/w VG+. ..................... $37.50 
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204. Cleland, Robert Glass. THIS RECKLESS BREED OF MEN. 
The Trappers and Fur Traders of the Southwest. Alfred A. 
Knopf, New York, 8vo., 1950, stated 1st ed., blue cloth w/gilt, 
361pp., photos, index. O.n., lacks dj o/w VG. ....................... $40.00 

205. Cline, Gloria Griffen. EXPLORING THE GREAT BASIN. 
University of Oklahoma Press, Norman, 1963, 1st ed., 8vo., rust 
brown cloth, pict. dustjacket, pp. xviii, 254, photos, index. Signed. 
VG+ in VG dj. ....................................................................... $45.00 

206. Cline, Platt. MOUNTAIN TOWN. Flagstaff's First Century. 
Northland Publishing, Arizona, 1994, 1st edition, large 8vo., 
maroon cloth, pict. dustjacket, 650pp., appendices, index, illus. 
Foreword by Bruce Babbitt. VG+ in VG+ dj. ....................... $160.00 

207. Cline, Platt. THEY CAME TO THE MOUNTAIN. The Story of 
Flagstaff's Beginnings. Northern Arizona University with 
Northland Press, Flagstaff 1976, 1st ed., 8vo., black cloth, pict. 
dustjacket, 364pp., photos, biblio., index. Previous owner's 
inscription o/w VG+ in VG dj. Signed by author. ................... $75.00 

208. Cobb, Irvin S. ROUGHING IT DE LUXE. George H. Doran 
Company, New York, 1914, 1st ed., 12mo., tan pict. cloth, scenic 
endpapers, 219pp., illustrated by John T. McCutcheon. Slightly 
cocked o/w VG. .................................................................... $35.00 

209. Collins, Robert O. and Roderick Nash. THE BIG DROPS. Ten 
Legendary Rapids. Sierra Club Books, San Francisco, 1978, 1st 
ed, 4to., blue cloth, pict. dj, 215pp., selected biblio., index, color 
photographs by John Blaustein. VG in G+ or better dj.......... $45.00 

210. Colorado River Water Users Association (The). 
REFLECTIONS ON THE COLORADO. Colorado River Water 
Users Association, California, 1999, 4to., blue buckram w/gilt, pict. 
dustjacket, 80pp., illus. VG+ in VG dj. .................................. $15.00 

211. Colton, Harold S. BLACK SAND. Prehistory in Northern 
Arizona. University of New Mexico Press, Albuquerque, 1960, 1st 
ed., red cloth, dustjacket, 132pp., illus., biblio., index. Near Fine in 
VG+ dj. ................................................................................. $40.00 

212. Colton, Harold S. and Frank C. Baxter. DAYS IN THE 
PAINTED DESERT AND THE SAN FRANCISCO MOUNTAINS. 
A Guide. Northern Arizona Society of Science and Art Bulletin 
No. 2, Museum of Northern Arizona, Flagstaff, 1932, 2nd edition, 
8vo., brown cloth, 113pp., illus., biblio., index. Former owner's 
inscription o/w VG................................................................. $45.00 

213. Cooley, John. THE GREAT UNKNOWN. The Journals of 
the Historic First Expedition Down the Colorado River. 
Northland Publishing, Flagstaff, 1988, 1st ed, 8vo., brown cloth, dj, 
207pp., illus., biblio., index. VG+ in VG+ dj........................... $40.00 

214. Corle, Edwin. LISTEN, BRIGHT ANGEL. Duell, Sloan and 
Pearce, NY, 1946, 1st ed., 8vo., brown cloth, pict. dj, 312pp., 
index. former owner's inscription o/w VG in G+ dj................. $45.00 

215. Crampton, C. Gregory. GHOSTS OF GLEN CANYON. 
History Beneath Lake Powell. Publishers Place, Utah, 1986, 1st 
edition, 4to., full-color pict. covers, map endpapers, 135pp., loaded 
with historic photos, index of proper names. Foreword by Lyman 
Hafen. VG+. ......................................................................... $30.00 

216. Crowe, Rosalie and Sidney B. Brinckerhoff. EARLY YUMA. A 
Graphic History of Life on the American Nile. Northland Press, 
Arizona, 1976, 1st ed., 4to., brown cloth, pict. dustjacket, 135pp., 
illus. VG+ in G+ dj................................................................. $40.00 

217. Crumbo, Kim (forward by Edward Abbey). A RIVER 
RUNNER'S GUIDE TO THE HISTORY OF THE GRAND 
CANYON. Johnson Books, Colorado,1981, 1st edition, small 8vo., 
pict. wraps, 61pp. plus map section in back, many historic photos, 
biblio. Abbey in his foreword suggests anti-aircraft weapons for 
river runners as a cure for over flights. VG. .......................... $35.00 

218. Darrah, William Culp. POWELL OF THE COLORADO. 
Princeton University Press, NJ, 1951, 1st ed., green-gray cloth, 
pict. dj, 8vo., 426pp., illus., index, fine biblio. VG in G+ dj..... $60.00 

219. Davidson, Harold G. JIMMY SWINNERTON, The Artist and His 
Works. Hearst Books, New York, 1985, 1st ed., tan cloth, pict. dj, 
oblong 8vo., 160pp., index, photos. VG+ in G+ or better dj....... $45.00 

220. Dellenbaugh, Frederick S. A CANYON VOYAGE. The 
Narrative of the Second Powell Expedition Down the Green-
Colorado River from Wyoming, and the Explorations on Land, 
in the Years 1871 and 1872.  

(A) G. P. Putnam's Sons, The Knickerbocker Press, NY, 
1908, 1st ed., 8vo., tan dec. cloth, TEG, 277pp. Top/bottom of 
spine and corners rubbed, bookplate removed, bright cover and 
spine o/w VG. ..................................................................... $250.00 

(B) Yale University Press, New Haven, 1926, 8vo., blue cloth 
w/gilt lettering, 277pp., illus., index. This edition has a new 
introduction, otherwise the same as the 1908 edition. Light spine 
fade o/w VG.......................................................................... $70.00 

221. Dellenbaugh, F. S. THE GRAND CAÑON OF ARIZONA 
Through the Stereoscope. The Underwood Patent Map 
System Combined with Eighteen Original Stereoscopic 
Photographs. (STEREO VIEWS & BOOK) Underwood & 
Underwood, New York, 1906, 12mo., wraps, 64pp., foldout map 
inside back cover, 18 stereoviews in slipcase. New box, original 
cover. Edges of cover rubbed, slides VG+, booklet VG. ..... $395.00 

222. Dellenbaugh, Frederick S. THE ROMANCE OF THE 
COLORADO RIVER. The Story of Its Discovery in 1540, with 
an Account of the Later Explorations, and with Special 
Reference to the Voyages of Powell through the Line of the 
Great Canyons. G. P. Putnam's Sons, The Knickerbocker Press, 
New York, 1906, brown cloth, 8vo., 399pp., index, 210 illus., many 
illus. Former owner's bookplate and penned name dated 1909. A 
bright clean copy that is VG+.............................................. $155.00 

223. D'Emilio, Sandra and Suzan Campbell. VISIONS & 
VISIONARIES: The Art and Artists of the Santa Fe Railway. 
Gibbs Smith, Salt Lake City, 1991, 1st ed., 4to., dark gray cloth 
w/gilt lettering, pict. dustjacket, 147pp. biblio., index. Repaired 
dustjacket, o/w VG+ in G+ or better dj. ............................... $195.00 

224. DeRoss, Rose Marie. ADVENTURES OF GEORGIE WHITE. 
TV's "Woman of the Rivers." Rose Marie DeRoss, 1958, 1st ed., 
84pp., photos by Randall Henderson, maps by Norton Allen. O.n. 
o/w VG. ................................................................................ $37.50 

225. Dutton, Clarence E. TERTIARY HISTORY OF THE GRAND 
CAÑON DISTRICT.  

(A) Peregrine Smith, Calif., 1977 reprint of 1882, text is 4to., 
264pp., 42 illus., index., atlas is folio, 23 plates 16"x33VG+ text, 
VG+ atlas. .......................................................................... $795.00 

(B) University of Arizona Press, Tempe, 2001 reprint of 1882, 
4to., brown cloth, pict. dustjacket, 264pp., 3 color and 39 b/w illus., 
inro by Wallace Stegner; foreword by Stephen J. Pyne. Monograph 
only. New.............................................................................. $75.00 

226. Eddy, Clyde. DOWN THE WORLD'S MOST DANGEROUS 
RIVER. Frederick A. Stokes Company, NY, 1929, 1st edition, 8vo., 
yellow cloth, map endpapers, 293pp., 17 illustrations from photos, 
4 charts. Introduction by Frederick S. Dellenbaugh. Spine and 
hinges repaired o/w G+ externally, VG+ internally. ............. $155.00 

227. Ekker, Neal (A Novel by). REQUIEM FOR A RIVER RAT. 
Dembner Books, NY, 1985, 8vo., cloth, pict. dj, 250pp. VG+.$27.50 

228. Euler, Robert C. (editor). THE ARCHAEOLOGY, GEOLOGY, 
AND PALEOBIOLOGY OF STANTON'S CAVE. Grand Canyon 
National Park, Arizona. Monograph Number 6, Grand Canyon 
Natural History Association, Arizona, 1984, 4to., tan wraps, 
141pp., photos, charts. New. ................................................ $15.00 

229. Evans, Edna. TALES FROM THE GRAND CANYON - Some 
True, Some Tall. Northland Press, Arizona, 1985, 8vo., pict. 
wraps, 90pp., illus. VG.......................................................... $17.00 

230. Ewan, Joseph. ROCKY MOUNTAIN NATURALISTS. 
University of Denver Press, Colorado, 1950, 8vo., brown cltoh, 
pict. dustjacket, 350pp., index. [James White, p. 335.]. VG in G+ or 
better dustjacket. .................................................................. $32.50 

231. Faulk, Odie B. (edited and with an introduction by). DERBY'S 
REPORT ON OPENING THE COLORADO 1850-1851. From the 
Original Report of Lt. George Horatio Derby. University of New 
Mexico Press, Albuquerque, 1969, 1st ed., 8vo., brown cloth, 
dustjacket, 54pp., illus., with foldout map reproduced from Derby's 
1852 report. VG+ in VG dustjacket. ...................................... $65.00 
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232. Favour, Alpheus H. A FOUR FOOT SHELF OF ARIZONA 
LAWS. Prescott Historical Society, Arizona, 1985, 2nd printing, 
8vo., wraps, 24pp., limited edition of 100. VG+..................... $30.00 

233. Favour, Alpheus H. OLD BILL WILLIAMS, Mountain Man. 
University of North Carolina Press, Chapel Hill, 1936, 1st ed., 8vo., 
brown cloth, map endpapers, 229pp., foldout map, illus., notes, 
biblio., index. Lacks dj o/w VG. ............................................. $82.50 

234. Flavell, George F. (Neil B. Carmony and David E. Brown, 
eds.). THE LOG OF THE PANTHON, An Account of an 1896 
River Voyage from Green River, Wyoming to Yuma, Ar izona 
through the Grand Canyon. Pruett Publishing, Colorado, 1987, 
8vo., pict. wraps, 107pp., map, facsimile pages from original ms., 
biblio, photos, index. Edited and intro. by Neil B. Carmony and 
David E. Brown. VG+............................................................ $25.00 

235. Fletcher, Maurine S. (edited and annotated by). THE 
WETHERILLS OF THE MESA VERDE. Autobiography of 
Benjamin Alfred Wetherill. Associated University Presses, New 
Jersey, 1977, 8vo., black cloth, pict. dustjacket, 333pp., biblio., 
index. Fine in Fine price-clipped dj. SIGNED by editor. ........ $40.00 

236. Foreman, Grant (editor). A PATHFINDER IN THE 
SOUTHWEST. The Itinerary of Lieutenant A. W. Whipple 
During His Explorations for a Railway Route From Fort Smith 
to Los Angeles in the Years 1853-1854. University of Oklahoma 
Press, 1941, 1st edition, 8vo., orange cloth, dustjacket, 298pp., 
index, illus., large foldout map. VG in lightly chipped G+ or better 
dj. Robert Euler bookplate. ................................................... $85.00 

237. Fowler, Don D. THE WESTERN PHOTOGRAPHS OF 
JOHN K. HILLERS: MYSELF IN THE WATER. Smithsonian 
Press, Wash., 1989, 1st ed., 4to., white cloth, photo dustjacket, 
166pp., appendix, biblio. VG+ in VG+ dj............................... $40.00 

238. Fowler, Don D. (edited by). "PHOTOGRAPHED ALL THE 
BEST SCENERY" - Jack Hillers's Diary of the Powell 
Expeditions, 1871-1875. University of Utah Press, Salt Lake City, 
1973, 2nd printing, oblong 8vo., white cloth, pict. dustjacket, 
225pp., photos, index of personal names and index of place 
names. Dustjacket repaired o/w VG+ in G+ dj. ..................... $55.00 

239. Fowler, Don D. and John F. Matley. MATERIAL CULTURE 
OF THE NUMA. The John Wesley Powell Collection 1867-1880. 
Smithsonian Contributions to Anthropology Number 26, 
Smithsonian Institution Press, Washington, 1979, 4to., pict. wraps, 
181pp., illus. VG. .................................................................. $30.00 

240. Fradkin, Philip L. A RIVER NO MORE. The Colorado River 
and the West. 1981, 8vo., 360pp., 45 photos, map, biblio., 
index. 

(A) Alfred A. Knopf, New York, 1st ed.,  blue and black cloth, 
pict. dustjacket. VG+ in VG+ dj............................................. $35.00 

(B) University of Arizona Press, Tucson, pict. wraps. 
Highlighted notes by former owner o/w VG............................. $4.50 

241. Freeman, Lewis R. DOWN THE GRAND CANYON. Dodd, 
Mead and Company, New York, 1924, 8vo., bright blue cloth w/gilt, 
371pp., 49 illus. VG. ............................................................. $85.00 

242. Freeman, Lewis R. THE COLORADO RIVER. Yesterday, 
To-Day and To-Morrow. Dodd, Mead and Company, New York, 
1923, 1st edition, tall 8vo., blue cloth w/gilt, 451pp., 83 illus., 3 
maps (one foldout). X-lib but few markings, top/bottom spine 
rubbed, o/w VG. ................................................................... $45.00 

243. Frost, Kent. MY CANYONLANDS. I Had the Freedom of It. 
Abelard-Schuman, New York, 1971, 8vo., orange cloth, pictorial 
dustjacket, map endpapers, 160pp., illus. VG+ in G+ dustjacket. 
Inscribed and signed by author............................................. $30.00 

244. Galvin, John (edited by) - Fr. Francisco Garces. RECORD OF 
TRAVELS IN ARIZONA & CALIFORNIA 1775-1776. John Howell-
Books, San Francisco, 1965, 4to., gold figured cloth, 113pp., 6 full-
color plates, 3 maps (one a large foldout laid in at end), glossary, 
references, index. Limited to 1,250 copies. VG+. ................. $75.00 

245. Gilbert, G. K. REPORT ON THE GEOLOGY OF THE HENRY 
MOUNTAINS. Department of the Interior, U. S. Geographical and 
Geological Survey of the Rocky Mountain Region, GPO, 
Washington, 1877, 4to., brown cloth, 160pp., index, 5 foldout 
plates, illus. Scarce 1st edition. New spine, title and endpapers. 
VG or better........................................................................ $395.00 

246. Goetz, Charles E. A PROPHET WITH HONOR. The Fred 
Tuttle Colter Story. Phoenix, 1965, 8vo., brown simulated leather, 
91pp., foldouts, illus., map. VG+. Inscribed and signed. ....... $40.00 

247. Goetzmann, William H. EXPLORATION AND EMPIRE. The 
Explorer and the Scientist in the Winning of the American 
West. Alfred A. Knopf, New York, 1966, 1st edition, 8vo., 
green/red cloth, 656pp., index, illus. O.n., dustjacket glued inside 
blank endpapers o/w VG. ..................................................... $35.00 

248. Goldstein, Milton. THE MAGNIFICENT WEST: Grand 
Canyon. Doubleday & Company, New York, 1980, 4to., maroon 
cloth, pict. dustjacket, 201pp., 60 full-color photos, glossary, biblio., 
index. VG in VG dj................................................................ $22.50 

249. Goldwater, Barry - Murray, Troy and Marilyn and Troy's 
Cowboy Art Gallery (compiled and ed.). BARRY GOLDWATER 
AND THE SOUTHWEST. Troy's Publications, Arizona, 1976, 
oblong 4to., brown cloth, pict. dustjacket, unpaginated, photos. 
Foreword by Ansel Adams. Signed. VG+ in VG dj................ $45.00 

250. Goldwater, Barry M. DELIGHTFUL JOURNEY Down the 
Green & Colorado Rivers. Arizona Historical Foundation, Tempe, 
1970, 4to., rust brown cloth, brown leather spine, dozens of 
Goldwater photos. VG+ ...................................................... $125.00 

251. Hamblin, W. Kenneth. LATE CENOZOIC LAVA DAMS IN 
THE WESTERN GRAND CANYON. Memoir 183, Geological 
Society of America, Colorado, 1994, 4to., brown cloth w/gilt, pict. 
dustjacket, 139pp., index, illus. New. (Still in shrink wrap.) ... $85.00 

252. Hamilton, Joyce. WHITE WATER. The Colorado Jet Boat 
Expedition 1960. The Caxton Press, New Zealand, 1963, 1st ed., 
8vo., black/white cloth, pict. dustjacket, map endpapers, 259pp., 
44 plates. VG in G+ dj. ......................................................... $50.00 

253. Hannon, Steven. GLEN CANYON, A Novel. Kokopelli Books, 
Colorado, 1997, 1st edition, 8vo., boards, pict. dustjacket., map 
endpapers, 634pp., photos. VG+ in VG+ dj. Signed. ............ $50.00 

254. Hegemann, Elizabeth Compton. NAVAHO TRADING DAYS. 
University of New Mexico Press, Albuquerque, 1963, 1st edition, 
4to., gray cloth, pict. dustjacket, 388pp., 318 rare photos. 
Introduction by Jesse L. Nusbaum. VG+ in VG dustjacket.... $95.00 

255. Heiniger, Ernst A. GRAND CANYON. Robert B. Luce Co., 
Washington/New York, 1975, 1st ed., folio, white boards, pict. 
dustjacket, 165 pp., relief map, two survey maps, an anaglyphic 
map, 8 sketches and diagrams, many photos, commentary on 
pictures. Foreword by Dr. Joseph Wood Krutch. With 3-D glasses 
for the anaglyphic map. VG in VG dj..................................... $60.00 

256. Henderson, Ranall. GRAND CANYON VOYAGE (4-part article 
in THE DESERT MAGAZINE). Desert Press Inc., California, 
November and December 1947 and January and February 1948, 4to., 
pict. wraps. Four issues. GRAND CANYON VOYAGE by Randall 
Henderson. "With Norman Nevills as skipper, Randall Henderson and 
10 other companions spent three weeks last summer running the 
Marble and Grand Canyon rapids from Lee's Ferry to Lake Mead. The 
trip was made in four cataract boats designed and built by Nevills. The 
story of how this river party faced and surmounted the treacherous 
cascades which have claimed many lives since Major John Wesley 
Powell made the first voyage through the gorge in 1869," appear in 
these four consecutive issues of Desert. G+ to VG. Set............ $75.00 

257. Henderson, Randall. ON DESERT TRAILS. Today and 
Yesterday. Westernlore Press, Los Angeles, 1961, 1st edition, 
8vo., gray cloth in dustjacket, 357pp., photos, maps, index. 
Designs by Don Louis Perceval. Desert Maps by Norton Allen. VG 
in VG dj. ............................................................................... $55.00 
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258. Henry, George T. ROW AWAY FROM THE ROCKS. 
Privately published, Iowa, 1992, 4to., pict. wraps, 91pp., illus. VG+. 
Signed. ................................................................................. $19.95 

259. Henty, G. A. IN THE HEART OF THE ROCKIES. A Story of 
Adventure in Colorado. Scribner's, New York, 1905, 8vo., red 
cloth, gilt/black lettering/designs, 353pp. plus 16pp. adverts. 
Rubbed spine top/bottom, o/w G+ overall, VG internally....... $40.00 

260. Hollenback, Amelia (edited and annotated by Mary J. Straw 
Cook). IMMORTAL SUMMER. A Victorian Woman's Travels in 
the Southwest. The 1897 Letters & Photographs of Amelia 
Hollenback. Museum of New Mexico Press, Santa Fe, 2002, 8vo 
162pp., index, illus.  

(A) Pict. boards, pict. dustjacket. New........................... $45.00 
(B) Pict. wraps. New. .................................................... $24.95 

261. Holmes, E. Burton. BURTON HOLMES TRAVELOGUES, 
with Illustrations from Photographs by the Author. Volume 
Twelve. The Travelogue Bureau, Chicago/New York, 1917, 8vo., 
black 3/4 leather, 341pp., many photos, index. Grand Canyon, 
Yellowstone, Moki Land. Top/bottom of spine and corners rubbed, 
o/w internally VG. ................................................................. $55.00 

262. Hughes, J. Donald. IN THE HOUSE OF STONE AND LIGHT. 
A Human History of the Grand Canyon. Grand Canyon Natural 
History Association, Arizona, 1991, square 8vo., orange-brown 
wraps, map endpapers, 137pp., index. VG+......................... $15.00 

263. Hughes, J. Donald. THE STORY OF MAN AT GRAND 
CANYON. Grand Canyon Natural History Association, Arizona, 
1972, 8vo., pict. wraps, 195pp., many superb vintage photos, 
some rarely seen elsewhere, index. VG. .............................. $20.00 

264. Huser, Verne (edited by). RIVER REFLECTIONS. An 
Anthology.  

(A) The East Woods Press, NC, no date (1984), 1st pr., 8vo., 
black cloth, 268pp., biblio. Bumped corners o/w VG............. $27.50 

(B) The Globe Pequot Press, CT, 1988, 8vo., pict. wraps, 
268pp., biblio. VG. ................................................................ $15.00 

265. Intermountain Association of Petroleum Geologists 
(Norman C. Williams, editor). GUIDEBOOK TO THE GEOLOGY 
OF THE WASATCH AND UINTA MOUNTAINS, Transition Area. 
Intermountain Association of Petroleum Geologists, Tenth Annual 
Field Conference, 1959, 4to., green buckram, 235pp., illus., maps 
in rear pocket, large panoramic foldout of Wasatach hinterland. 
Former owner's initials on title page o/w VG+. ...................... $50.00 

266. Ives, Lieutenant Joseph C. REPORT UPON THE 
COLORADO RIVER OF THE WEST, Explored in 1857 and 1858. 
House of Representatives Ex. Doc. No. 90, 36th Congress, 1st 
Session, Under the Direction of the Office of Explorations and 
Surveys, A. A. Humphreys, Captain Topographical Engineers, in 
Charge, GPO, Washington, 1861, 4to., tan cloth, title gilt on red, 
author gilt on black, foldout maps. Maps repaired with archival 
tape, overall a VG copy. .................................................. $1,200.00 

267. James, George Wharton. IN AND AROUND THE GRAND 
CANYON. The Grand Canyon of the Colorado River in 
Arizona. Little, Brown, and Company, Boston, 8vo., 1903, green 
cloth w/orange design and lettering, 346pp., biblio., over 100 illus. 
(most from photos by the author), appendix. Minor rubbing to 
edges o/w VG....................................................................... $75.00 

268. James, George Wharton. THE GRAND CANYON OF 
ARIZONA. HOW TO SEE IT. Little, Brown and Company, Boston,. 

(A) 1910, 12mo., green cloth, TEG, 265pp., index, foldout 
map, foldout panoramic photo of canyon, scores of other photos. 
VG+. ..................................................................................... $50.00 

(B) No date (1910 reprint on demand), 8vo., white wraps, 
198pp. VG+. ......................................................................... $12.50 

269. James, George Wharton. THE WONDERS OF THE 
COLORADO DESERT (Southern California). Its Rivers and its 
Mountains, its Canyons and its Springs, its Life and its 
History, Pictured and Described. Little, Brown, and Company, 
Boston, 1906, 8vo., blue/tan cloth w/gilt, 547pp. in two volumes, 
index, with upwards of 300 pen-and-ink sketches from nature by 
Carl Eytel, large foldout map. Set of Volumes I and II. New 
endpapers, spine rubbed top/bottom, spotting on rear of Vol. 1, 
internally VG....................................................................... $110.00 

270. Jeanes, Charlotte and Joyce Rockwood Muench. GRAND 
CANYON HIKE. Follett Publishing Company, Chicago, 1962, 4to., 
pict. boards, 32pp., photos, glossary. VG+. .......................... $12.50 

271. Jett, Stephen C. (text) and Philip Hyde (photography). 
NAVAJO WILDLANDS. "As long as the rivers shall run.". 
Sierra Club, Ballantine Books, San Francisco, Selections from 
Willa Cather, Oliver La Farge, and others, and from the Navajo 
Creation Myth and Navajo chants, edited by Kenneth Brower. 
Foreword by David Brower.  

(A) 1967, 1st ed., folio, brown cloth, pict. dj, pict. endpapers, 
160pp., foldout map of Navajo County.  Near Fine. ............ $125.00 

(B) 1969, 8vo., pict. wraps, 159pp. VG to VG+. ............ $15.00 

272. Kelly, James Paul. PRINCE IZON. A Romance of the Grand 
Canyon. A. C. McClurg & Co., Chicago, 1910, 8vo., red cloth, 
399pp., illustrations in color by Harold H. and Edwin Betts,. 
Corners rubbed, slightly cocked, o/w G+ or better. ............... $35.00 

273. Kennard, Edward A. and Albert Yava (Hopi text by). FIELD 
MOUSE GOES TO WAR. Tusan Homichi Tuwvöta. United 
States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs, 1944, 
later printing (circa 1958) oblong 8vo., tan wraps, 75pp. Illustrated 
by Fred Kabotie. A publication of the Branch of Education, Bureau 
of Indian Affairs. VG. ............................................................ $40.00 

274. Kimber, Benjamin J. GRAND CANYON DEEPS. Words 
Written by Mortals and Immortals. Roadrunner Guidebooks and 
Research, California, 1960, 4to., orange pict. wraps, 64pp., photos 
(some historic), map. VG. ..................................................... $30.00 

275. Klinck, Richard E. LAND OF ROOM ENOUGH AND TIME 
ENOUGH. University of New Mexico Press, Albuquerque, 1953, 
1st., 8vo., yellow pict. cloth, 135pp., map endpapers, many photos 
(some in full color). Former owner's bookplate o/w VG+....... $30.00 

276. Kluckhohn, Clyde M. TO THE FOOT OF THE RAINBOW. A 
Tale of Twenty-Five Hundred Miles of Wandering on 
Horseback through the Southwest Enchanted Land.  

(A) Eveleigh Nash & Grayson Limited, London, 1928, 8vo., 
red cloth, map endpapers, 242pp., illus. Light foxing, cover 
spotting, ow/ VG. .................................................................. $65.00 

(B) The Rio Grande Press, NM, 1967, 8vo., blue cloth w/gilt, 
map endpapers showing Kluckhohn's route, 276pp. VG+. ... $30.00 

(C) Rio Grande Press, NM, 1992, 4to., white wraps, 276pp. 
plus index. Spine sunned o/w VG+. ...................................... $30.00 

277. Knowlton, Smokey. RIVER LOVE. THE COLORADO RIVER 
From the Rockies 1,450 Miles to Mexico with the Smokey 
Knowlton Family. Robert Valentine Knowlton, California, 1985, 
oblong 8vo., pict. wraps, 112pp., illustrated with many photos and 
maps. VG+. Signed by several participants. ......................... $40.00 

278. Kolb, E. L. THROUGH THE GRAND CANYON FROM 
WYOMING TO MEXICO. The Macmillan Company, New York, 
October 1914, first edition, t.e.g, 8vo., blue cloth, colored Grand 
Canyon scene laid on front cover, 344pp.,48 plates, 
advertisements. Foreword by Owen Wister. True first edition. 
Minor rubbing to edges, o/w a nice tight VG+ copy. Unusual in this 
condition. ............................................................................ $150.00 

279. Lavender, David. COLORADO RIVER COUNTRY. E. P. 
Dutton, Inc., New York, 1982, 1st ed., 8vo., tan boards, pict. 
dustjacket, 238pp., map, illus., biblio., copious notes, index. VG+ 
in VG+ dj. ............................................................................. $40.00 

280. Lavender, David. RIVER RUNNERS OF THE GRAND 
CANYON.  

(A) Grand Canyon Natural History Association and University 
of Arizona Press, AZ, 1986, 2nd pr, 4to., blue cloth, pict. dj, 147pp. 
VG+ in VG+ dj. ..................................................................... $60.00 

(B) Grand Canyon Natural History Association, AZ, 1985, 1st 
ed., 4to., blue wraps, 147pp., illus., biblio., index. VG+......... $55.00 

281. Lee, Katie. TEN THOUSAND GODDAM CATTLE. A History 
of the American Cowboy in Song, Story and Verse. Katydid 
Books and Records, Arizona, 8vo., 257pp., index, illustrated by 
William Moyers.  

(A) 1976, 1st edition, tan cloth, pict. dustjacket. VG+ in VG dj. 
Signed. ................................................................................. $50.00 

(B) 1985, pict. wraps. As new. Signed........................... $35.00 
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282. Leydet, François (edited by David Brower). TIME AND THE 
RIVER FLOWING: GRAND CANYON.  Sierra Club. 

(A) San Francisco, 1964, folio, brown cloth w/gilt, pict. dj, 
176pp., illus. VG+ in G+ or better dj...................................... $60.00 

(B) Ballantine Bks, NY, 1968, 8vo., pict. wraps, 160pp. VG. $12.00 

283. Line, Francis Raymond and Helen E. GRAND CANYON 
LOVE STORY, A True Living Adventure. Leather Stocking 
Books - Pine Mountain Press, Wisconsin, 1984, pict. wraps, 8vo., 
300pp., maps, with great photos of the Canyon and its people. 
Shelf wear, o/w VG............................................................... $17.50 

284. Lingenfelter, R. E. FIRST THROUGH THE GRAND 
CANYON. Early California Travels Series XLV, Glen Dawson, Los 
Angeles, 1958, 12mo., boards, 119pp., illus., index. Foreword by 
Otis Marston. Limited to 300 copies. VG or better. ............. $300.00 

285. Lingenfelter, Richard E. STEAMBOATS ON THE 
COLORADO RIVER, 1852-1916. University of Arizona Press, 
Tucson, 1978, oblong 8vo., 195pp., historic photos, maps, figures, 
appendixes, notes, biblio., index.  

(A) Red cloth, dustjacket, VG+ in VG dj. ..................... $150.00 
(B) Pict. wraps. Cover wear o/w VG. ............................. $60.00 

286. Lister, Florence C. and Robert H. Lister. EARL MORRIS & 
SOUTHWESTERN ARCHAEOLOGY. University of New Mexico 
Press, Albuquerque 1968, 1st ed., 8vo., cloth, dustjacket, 204pp., 
photos, biblio., index. VG in VG dj. ....................................... $45.00 

287. Lockwood, Frank C. MORE ARIZONA CHARACTERS. Univ. 
of Arizona Bulletin, General Bulletin No. 6, Vol. XIII, No. 3, July 1, 
1942, Tucson, 1943, 8vo., tan wraps, 79pp. VG. .................. $35.00 

288. Lockwood, Frank C. PIONEER DAYS IN ARIZONA, From 
the Spanish Occupation to Statehood. The Macmillan 
Company, NY, 1932, 8vo., orange cloth (as issued), 387pp., index, 
map from Flagstaff to the Hopi towns, many illustrations, photos. 
VG or better........................................................................ $125.00 

289. Lockwood, Frank C. PIONEER PORTRAITS. Selected 
Vignettes. University of Arizona Press, Tucson, 1968, 8vo., brown 
cloth, dj, 240pp., index, photos, intro. by John Bret Harte. VG+ in 
VG+ dj. ................................................................................. $35.00 

290. Lockwood, Frank C. WITH PADRE KINO ON THE TRAIL. 
University of Arizona Bulletin, Social Science Bulletin No. 5, 
University of Arizona, Tucson, February 15, 1934, Vol. V, No. 2, 
8vo., wraps, 142pp., foldout map, illus. VG........................... $35.00 

291. Lytle, Victor H. CANYON MEMORIES. TecnoArte Editorial 
S. A. de C. V., Mexico City, January 1998, 8vo., pict. wraps, 
125pp., color photos. VG+. ................................................... $25.00 

292. Macomb, Capt. J. N. (under the command of). REPORT OF 
THE EXPLORING EXPEDITION FROM SANTA FÉ, NEW 
MEXICO, TO THE JUNCTION OF THE GRAND AND GREEN 
RIVERS OF THE GREAT COLORADO OF THE WEST IN 1859. 
GPO, Washington, 1876, 4to., brown cloth, 152pp., 19 plates, 3 
illus., index. This copy issued without map, but nice facsimile laid 
in. Beautifully rebound, gilt lettering on spine, new endpapers, 
damp stain to corner of one plate, o/w VG or better............ $795.00 

293. Marston, Otis Dock - Brand Book -p Ellis, George M. (editor). 
BRAND BOOK NUMBER THREE, THE SAN DIEGO CORRAL 
OF THE WESTERNERS. San Diego Corral of the Westerners, 
California, 4to. 1973, gray fabrikoid, 196pp., illus., photos. Limited 
edition of 500 copies. VG+. ................................................ $100.00 

294. Martin, Douglas D. YUMA CROSSING. University of New 
Mexico Press, NM, 1954, 1st ed., 8vo., yellow cloth, green dj, 
243pp., map, illus. by Horace T. Pierce. VG in G+ dj............ $35.00 

295. Maurer, Richard. THE WILD COLORADO, The True 
Adventures of Fred Dellenbaugh, Age 17, on The Second 
Powell Expedition Into the Grand Canyon. Crown Publishers, 
New York, 1999, 1st edition, 8vo., brown cloth, pict. dustjacket, 
120pp., illus., index. As new. ................................................ $35.00 

296. Maurer, Stephen G. (based on conversations with William G. 
Bass). SOLITUDE & SUNSHINE. Images of a Grand Canyon 
Childhood. Pruett Publishing Company, Colorado, 1983, 1st ed., 
oblong 8vo., pict. wraps, 97pp., photos. Shelf wear to cover o/w 
VG+. ..................................................................................... $45.00 

297. Maurer, Stephen G. (edited and introduction by). GRAND 
CANYON BY STAGE. Heritage Associates, New Mexico, 1982, 
8vo., pict. gray wraps, map endpapers, 21pp., many historic 
photos. VG+. ........................................................................ $15.00 

298. McAdams, Cliff. GRAND CANYON NATIONAL PARK. Guide 
and Reference Book. Pruett Publishing Company, Colorado, 
1981, 1st edition, 8vo., pict. wraps, 61pp., illus., index. VG. . $12.00 

299. McClintock, James H. MORMON SETTLEMENT IN 
ARIZONA, A Record of Peaceful Conquest of the Desert. The 
Manufacturing Stationers, Arizona, 1921, 8vo., green cloth w/gilt 
lettering, 307pp., photos, biblio, index, foldout map. Enternally G+, 
internally VG....................................................................... $125.00 

300. McNichols, Charles L. CRAZY WEATHER. The Macmillan 
Company, New York, 1944, 1st edition, brown cloth, pict. 
dustjacket, 195pp. [Fiction]. VG in G+ dj............................... $30.00 

301. Meloy, Ellen. RAVEN'S EXILE. A Season on the Green 
River. Henry Holt and Company, NY, 1994, 1st ed, 8vo., pink 
boards, pict. dustjacket, 256pp. VG+ in VG dj. ..................... $25.00 

302. Meloy, Ellen. THE LAST CHEATER'S WALTZ. Beauty and 
Violence in the Desert Southwest. Henry Holt and Company, 
New York, 1999, 1st edition, 8vo., white boards, pict. dj, 225pp. 
VG+ in VG+ dj. Signed. ........................................................ $40.00 

303. Miller, Joseph (edited by). ARIZONA CAVALCADE. The 
Turbulent Times. Hastings House Publishers, NY, 1962, 8vo., tan 
cloth, pict. dj, 306pp., illus. by Ross Santee. VG+ in VG dj... $25.00 

304. Muench, Joyce and Josef. GRAND CANYON. A Pictorial 
Interpretation. Hastings House, New York, 1950, 1st ed., 8vo., 
maroon boards, pict. dustjacket, pict. front endpaper, map back 
endpaper, 101pp., photos. VG+ in VG dj. ............................. $27.50 

305. O'Connor, Cameron and John Lazenby (edited by). FIRST 
DESCENTS: In Search of Wild Rivers. Menasha Ridge Press, 
Alabama, 1989, 8vo., pict. wraps, 163pp, b/w photos. VG+.. $17.50 

306. Patchin, Frank Gee. THE PONY RIDER BOYS IN THE 
GRAND CANYON or THE MYSTERY OF BRIGHT ANGEL 
GULCH.  [Fiction].  

(A) The Saalfield Publishing Company, Ohio/NY, 1912, 8vo., 
blue cloth, pict. dj, 252pp., illus., adverts. VG in G+ dj.......... $35.00 

(B) Henry Altemus Company, Phila., 1912, 8vo., blue cloth, 
252pp., illus., adverts. Faded spine o/w VG. Unusual in this nice 
condition. .............................................................................. $25.00 

307. Patrick, Ruth. RIVERS OF THE UNITED STATES. 
Volume V, Part A, The Colorado River. John Wiley & Sons, NY, 
2000, 8vo., blue cloth w/gilt, 252pp., illus., index. As new. ... $75.00 

308. Poling-Kempes, Lesley. THE HARVEY GIRLS. Women Who 
Opened the West. Paragon House, New York, 1989, 8vo., 
252pp., photos, index.  

(A) 1st ed, boards, pict. dj, endpapers, VG+ in VG+ dj.... $35.00 
(B) Paragon House, New York, 1991, 1st paperback edition, 

8vo., 252pp., photos, index. VG. Signed. ............................. $25.00 

309. Porter, Eliot. THE GRAND CANYON. Prestel/ARTnews, 
Munich/NY, 1992, 4to., red cloth, pict. dj, pp. 152, illus. VG+ in 
VG+ dj. ................................................................................. $35.00 

310. Porter, Eliot (edited by David Brower). THE PLACE NO ONE 
KNEW. GLEN CANYON ON THE COLORADO.  Sierra Club, San 
Francisco, numerous color plates from Porter's camera. 

(A) 1966, folio "exhibit format," orange cloth w/gilt, pict. dj, 
186pp., map endpapers, 80 plates. VG+ in G+ or better dj... $160.00 

(B) Ballantine Bks, 1968 abridged, 8vo. pict. wraps, 160pp., 75 
plates. VG. ............................................................................ $25.00 
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311. Powell, Donald M. ARIZONA GATHERING II, 1950-1969. An 
Annotated Bibliography. University of Arizona Press, Tucson 
1973, 8vo., rust-brown cloth, 207pp., index. VG+. ................ $27.50 

312. Powell, J. W. CANYONS OF THE COLORADO. Argosy-
Antiquarian Ltd., NY, 1964, large 8vo., rust-brown cloth, 400pp., 
illus., many index. Ltd to 750 copies. VG+ or better............ $125.00 

313. Powell, J. W. EXPLORATION OF THE COLORADO RIVER 
OF THE WEST and Its Tributaries Explored in 1869, 1870, 
1871, and 1872, Under the Direction of the Secretary of the 
Smithsonian Institution. GPO, Wash., 1875, 1st ed, 4to., original 
cloth, 291pp., 80 illus. on 68 sheets (many by Thomas Moran). 
Issued w/o map and profile. (Facsimile map and profile available.). 
Sun-faded spine and cover, wear to top/bottom of spine, former 
owner's name stamped on head/tail, o/w VG................... $1,395.00 

314. Powell, J. W. REPORT ON THE LANDS OF THE ARID 
REGION OF THE UNITED STATES, with a More Detailed 
Account of the Lands of Utah.  

(A) GPO, Washington, 1879, 2nd edition, 4to., brown cloth, 
195pp., index. X-lib., one small lib. stamp, lacks maps, rebound, 
new endpapers. VG+ copy. ................................................ $295.00 

(B) The Belknap Press of the Harvard University Press, 
Cambridge, 1962, large 8vo., brown cloth, 202pp., index, two large 
foldout maps under strap inside back cover, introduction by 
Wallace Stegner. Lacks dj, o/w VG+. ................................. $210.00 

(C) Harvard Common Press, Boston, 1983, 8vo., pict. wraps, 
195pp. Intro by T.H. Watkins. Cover corners bumped o/w VG.$65.00 

315. Powell, J. W. THE ARID LANDS. Statement before the 
Committee on Irrigation of the House of Representatives. 
Report in Part II - Irrigation of the "Eleventh Annual Report of the 
United States Geological Survey, 1889-90," pp.203-289, GPO, 
Washington, 1891, 4to., cloth, 395pp., illus., index. Top/bottom of 
spine rubbed, corners bumped, o/w a VG copy with bright gilt on 
cover and spine. ................................................................. $140.00 

316. Powell, J. W. THE EXPLORATION OF THE COLORADO 
RIVER. University of Chicago Press, Illinois, 1967, 5th imp., small 
8vo., rust-brown cloth, dustjacket, 138pp. VG+ in VG+ dj..... $35.00 

317. Powell, J. W. - Crossette, George (edited & introduced by). 
SELECTED PROSE OF JOHN WESLEY POWELL. David R. 
Godine Publisher, Boston, 1970, 8vo., green cloth, paper title label 
on spine, 122pp., photos. VG+. ............................................ $65.00 

318. Powell, J. W. -- Kephart, Horace (edited by). FIRST 
THROUGH THE GRAND CANYON by Major John Wesley 
Powell. Being the Record of the Pioneer Exploration of the 
Colorado River in 1869-70. The MacMillan Company, New York, 
1940, 8vo., blue cloth, 320pp. Introduction by Horace Kephart. 
Bright, clean. VG+. ............................................................... $32.50 

319. Powell, J. W. -- Place, Marian T. JOHN WESLEY POWELL. 
Canyon's Conqueror. Houghton Mifflin Company, Boston, 1963, 
8vo., pict. boards, 191pp., illustrated by Harve Stein. [Juvenile]. 
VG+. ..................................................................................... $27.50 

320. Powell, J. W. - Terrell, John Upton. THE MAN WHO 
REDISCOVERED AMERICA. A Biography of John Wesley 
Powell. Weybright and Talley, New York, 1969, 8vo., black cloth, 
pict. dustjacket, 281pp., map, index. VG+ in VG dustjacket.. $40.00 

321. Powell, J. W. -- Ullman, James Ramsey. DOWN THE 
COLORADO WITH MAJOR POWELL. Houghton Mifflin, Boston, 
1960, 1st ed., 8vo., green pict. cloth, full-color pict. dustjacket, 
184pp., index, maps, illustrated by Nicholas Eggenhofer. VG in G+ 
dustjacket. ............................................................................ $27.50 

322. Powell, J. W. -- Brand Book -- Darling, Jim (editor). BRAND 
BOOK TWO, THE SAN DIEGO CORRAL OF THE 
WESTERNERS (1970). San Diego Corral of the Westerners, 
1971, 4to., brown fabrikoid w/gilt, 197pp., illus., photos. Limited 
edition of 500 copies (#246). VG+. ....................................... $95.00 

323. Powell, John Wesley; Eliot Porter, and Don D. Fowler. DOWN 
THE COLORADO. John Wesley Powell, Diary of the first trip 
through the Grand Canyon, 1869; Eliot Porter, photographs 
and epilogue, 1969. Promontory Press, in collaboration with 
Chanticleer Press, New York, 1969, 2nd, foreword and notes by 
Don D. Fowler, tall folio, orange cloth w/gilt, pict. dustjacket, 
168pp., illus. VG+ in VG+ dj. ................................................ $60.00 

324. Powell, Lawrence Clark. FROM THE HEARTLAND. Profiles 
of People and Places of the Southwest and Beyond. Northland 
Press, Flagstaff, 1976, 1st edition, 8vo., brown cloth, dj, 167pp., 
illustrated by Bettina Steinke. Fine in Fine dj. ....................... $35.00 

325. Powell, Lawrence Clark. SOUTHWEST CLASSICS. The 
Creative Literature of the Arid Lands, Essays on the Books 
and Their Writers. The Ward Ritchie Press, Los Angeles, 1974, 
8vo., wraps, 370pp., illus., index. VG.................................... $12.00 

326. Pyne, Stephen J. FIRE ON THE RIM. A Firefighter's Season 
at the Grand Canyon. Weidenfeld & Nicolson, New York, 1989, 
1st ed., 8vo., brown boards, pict. dustjacket, map endpapers, 
323pp., glossary. VG+ in VG+ dustjacket. ............................ $35.00 

327. Redfern, Ron. CORRIDORS OF Time. 1,700,000,000 Years 
of Earth at Grand Canyon. Times Books, NY, 1980, Reader's 
Digest ed (10"x10"), black cloth w/gilt, full-color dj, 198pp., index. 
Photos and text by Redfern, into by Carl Sagan, illus. by Gary 
Hincks. VG+ in VG dj............................................................ $35.00 

328. Reisner, Marc. CADILLAC DESERT. The American West 
and its Disappearing Water. Viking Penguin Inc., New York, 
1987, 8vo., black boards, pict. dustjacket, 582pp., biblio., index, 
illus. VG+ in VG+ dj. ............................................................. $40.00 

329. Reynolds, Judith & David. NORDENSKIÖLD OF MESA 
VERDE: A Biography. Xlibris Corporation, 2006, 8vo., cloth, pict. 
dustjacket, 202pp., illus. New. .............................................. $31.99 

330. Richmond, Al. COWBOYS, MINERS, PRESIDENTS & 
KINGS. The Story of the Grand Canyon Railway.  Arizona, 8vo., 
photos, glossary, biblio. 

(A) Grand Canyon Pioneers Society, 1985, 1st ed, pict. 
wraps, 187pp. VG+............................................................... $30.00 

(B) Grand Canyon Railway, 1989 revised ed, brown cloth, 
pict. dj, 230pp. Inscribed to former owner o/w VG. ............... $20.00 

331. Rider, Rowland W., as told to Deirdre Murray Paulsen. THE 
ROLL AWAY SALOON. Cowboy Tales of the Arizona Strip. 
Utah State University Press, Logan, 1990, 3rd pr., pict. wraps, 
114pp., illus. As new............................................................. $12.95 

332. Ringholz, Raye C. URANIUM FRENZY. Boom and Bust on 
the Colorado Plateau. W. W. Norton, New York, 1989, 1st edition, 
8vo., red cloth, pict. dustjacket, 310pp., index. VG+ in VG+ 
dustjacket. ............................................................................ $35.00 

333. Roosevelt, Theodore. A BOOK-LOVER'S HOLIDAYS IN THE 
OPEN. Outdoor Pastimes of an American Hunter, II, Charles 
Scribner's Sons, New York, 1926, 8vo., green cloth, paper label on 
spine, 473pp. Old price tag marked out o/w VG. .................. $30.00 

334. Rosenberg, Kenneth V., Robert D. Ohmart, William C. Hunter, 
and Bertin W. Anderson. BIRDS OF THE LOWER COLORADO 
RIVER VALLEY. University of Arizona Press, Tucson 1991, large 
8vo., gray cloth, dustjacket, 416pp. VG+ in VG+ dj............... $35.00 

335. Rothman, Hal K. REOPENING THE AMERICAN WEST. 
University of Arizona Press, Tucson, 1998, 8vo., blue library cloth, 
208pp., index. VG+............................................................... $35.00 

336. Ruess, Everett. ON DESERT TRAILS WITH EVERETT 
RUESS. Desert Magazine Press, CA, 1950, 2nd ed, tall 8vo., yellow 
cloth, dj, 80pp., illus., index of names and places. Intro by Hugh Lacy, 
foreword by Randall Henderson, editor "Desert Magazine.". Small chip 
to dj at top of spine o/w VG+ in VG dj.........................................$200.00 

337. Russell, Jerry & Renny. ON THE LOOSE. Sierra Club, San 
Francisco, 1967, 8vo., blue boards, dustjacket, slipcase, 122pp., 
63 photos. VG+ in VG+ dustjacket in slipcase. ..................... $35.00 

338. Ryan, Kathleen Jo. WRITING DOWN THE RIVER Into the 
Heart of the Grand Canyon. Photographed and produced by 
Ryan. Foreword by Gretel Ehrlich, Arizona, 134pp., oblong 4to. 

(A) Northland Publishing, 1998, 1st ed, green cloth, pict. dj, 
pict. endpapers, . VG+. ......................................................... $35.00 

(B) Grand Canyon Association, 2004, 1st paperback edition, 
pict. wraps. New. .................................................................. $19.95 

339. Sackville-West, V. GRAND CANYON, A NOVEL. Doubleday, 
Doran and Company, Garden City 1942, 8vo., white cloth, 304pp. 

(A) VG+ in VG pict. dj.................................................... $85.00 
(B) Lacks dj. VG............................................................ $45.00 
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340. Schwartz, Douglas W., Jane Kepp and Richard C. Chapman. 
ARCHAEOLOGY OF THE GRAND CANYON: THE WALHALLA 
PLATEAU. Grand Canyon Archaeological Series, Volume 3, 
School of American Research Press, Santa Fe, 1981, 1st ed., pict. 
wraps, 251pp., 8 maps, 73 figures, 15 tables. VG. ............... $25.00 

341. Schwartz, Douglas W., Michael P. Marshall and Jane Kepp. 
ARCHAEOLOGY OF THE GRAND CANYON: THE BRIGHT 
ANGEL SITE. Grand Canyon Archaeological Series, Vol. 1, School 
of American Research Press, NM, 1979, 1st ed., pict. wraps, 110pp., 
maps, photos, 4 tables, diagrams, 41 figures, references. VG. $20.00 

342. Schwartz, Douglas W., Richard C. Chapman and Jane Kepp. 
ARCHAEOLOGY OF THE GRAND CANYON: UNKAR DELTA. 
Grand Canyon Archaeological Series, Volume 2, School of 
American Research Press, 1980, 1st ed., pict. wraps, 405pp., 6 
maps, 99 figures, 26 tables. VG. .......................................... $27.50 

343. Scoyen, Eivind T. and Frank J. Taylor. THE RAINBOW 
CANYONS. Stanford University Press, California, 1931, 1st ed., 
8vo., red cloth, map endpapers, 105pp., many photo illus., index. 
Foreword by Horace Albright. Owner's name o/w VG........... $40.00 

344. Smalley, George Herbert - Yndia Smalley Moore (edited by). 
MY ADVENTURES IN ARIZONA, Leaves from a Reporter's 
Notebook. Arizona Pioneers' Historical Society, Tucson, 1966, 
8vo., green cloth, dj, 154pp., photos, index. VG+ in G+ dj.... $30.00 

345. Smithson, Carma Lee and Robert C. Euler. HAVASUPAI 
LEGENDS. Religion and Mythology of the Havasupai Indians 
of the Grand Canyon. University of Utah Press, Salt Lake City, 
1994, 8vo., pict. wraps, 152pp., illus. As new. ...................... $12.95 

346. Sojourner, Mary. BONELIGHT. Ruin and Grace in the New 
Southwest. University of Nevada Press, Reno and Las Vegas, 
2002, 8vo., tan cloth, pict. dustjacket, 168 pp. New. ............. $21.95 

347. Sprang, Elizabeth. GOOD-BYE RIVER. Kiva Press, New 
Mexico, 1992, oblong 8vo., heavy pict. wraps in color, 66pp., many 
sketches by Sprang and cartoons by her husband, Dick Sprang of 
Batman comic book fame. VG+. ........................................... $65.00 

348. Stanton -- Smith, Dwight L. and C. Gregory Crampton (editors). 
THE COLORADO RIVER SURVEY. Robert Brewster Stanton and 
the Denver, Colorado Canyon and Pacific Railroad. Howe 
Brothers, Utah, 1987, large 8vo., maroon cloth, pict. dj, 305pp., maps, 
60+ illus., annotations, biblio, index. VG+ in VG+ dj................ $135.00 

349. Stanton, Robert Brewster. ENGINEERING WITH A CAMERA IN 
THE CAÑONS OF THE COLORADO. Removed from Cosmopolitan 
Magazine, July 1893, 8vo., pp.291-303, superb illus. VG.......... $35.00 

350. Stanton, Robert Brewster. THROUGH THE GRAND CANON OF 
THE COLORADO. Article disbound from "Scribner's Magazine 
Illustrated," Vol. VIII, July-Dec 1890, 8vo., pp.591-613. illus. VG. . $35.00 

351. Stanton, Robert Brewster (edited by James M. Chalfant). 
COLORADO RIVER CONTROVERSIES. Westwater Books, 
Nevada, 1982, 8vo., pict. wraps, 261pp., map, photos, engravings. 
Repro of original 1932, with foreword by Julius Stone. VG. .. $40.00 

352. Stanton, Robert Brewster (edited with an introduction by 
Dwight L. Smith). DOWN THE COLORADO. University of 
Oklahoma Press, Norman, 1965, 1st edition, black cloth, pict. 
dustjacket, 237pp., many maps, tables, historic photos, index.  

(A) VG+ in VG dj. .......................................................... $90.00 
(B) VG+ in Poor dj......................................................... $60.00 

353. Staveley, Gaylord. BROKEN WATERS SING. 
Rediscovering the Two Great Rivers of the West [Colorado 
and Green]. Boston 1971, 1st ed., green/white covers, dustjacket, 
283pp., index, photos. VG+ in VG+ dj. Signed. .................... $19.95 

354. Stegner, Wallace. BEYOND THE HUNDREDTH MERIDIAN. 
John Wesley Powell and the Second Opening of the West. 
Houghton Mifflin Company, Boston, 1954, 8vo., brown cloth, pict. 
dj, map endpapers, large foldout frontis. plate of Grand Canyon 
from Dutton's Tertiary Atlas, 437pp., index, map, illus. Introduction 
by Bernard DeVoto. VG+ in chipped dj. .............................. $150.00 

355. Stegner, Wallace. MORMON COUNTRY. Duell, Sloan and 
Pearce, New York, 1942, 3rd pr., 8vo., blue cloth, 362pp., index. 
Edited by Erskine Caldwell. Lacks dustjacket, o/w VG. ........ $40.00 

356. Stegner, Wallace. THE GATHERING OF ZION. The Story of 
the Mormon Trail. McGraw-Hill, New York 1964, 1st ed, 8vo., 
purple cloth, pict. dj, 331pp., index. VG+ in Poor dj. ............. $65.00 

357. Stegner, Wallace. THE SOUND OF MOUNTAIN WATER. 
Doubleday & Company, New York, 1969, 1st ed., 8vo., green cloth 
w/gilt, 286pp. VG. ................................................................. $35.00 

358. Stegner, Wallace (edited by). THIS IS DINOSAUR. Echo 
Park Country and Its Magic Rivers.  

(A) Alfred A. Knopf, NY, 1955, 1st ed, 8vo., cloth spine with 
blue paper boards, 97pp., photos. Lacks dj o/w VG+. .......... $75.00 

(B) Roberts Rinehart, Inc., Colorado, 1985, 8vo., white cloth, 
93pp., photos. Issued without dj. VG+. ................................. $35.00 

359. Stephens, Hal G. and Eugene M. Shoemaker. IN THE 
FOOTSTEPS OF JOHN WESLEY POWELL. An Album of 
Comparative Photographs of the Green and Colorado Rivers, 
1871-72 and 1968. Johnson Books/The Powell Society, Colorado, 
1987, oblong 8vo., pict. gatefold wraps, 286pp., glossary, selected 
reading list, index. VG+. ..................................................... $100.00 

360. Stevens, Joseph E. HOOVER DAM, An American 
Adventure. University of Oklahoma Press, Norman, 1988, 1st ed., 
8vo., black cloth, pict. dj, 326pp., photos, biblio. index. As new, still 
in shrink wrap. ...................................................................... $32.50 

361. Stone, Julius F. CANYON COUNTRY. The Romance of a 
Drop of Water and a Grain of Sand. G.P. Putnam's Sons, New 
York, 1932, 1st edition, black cloth, 442pp., more than 300 photo 
illus., index. Foreword by Henry Fairfield Osborn, Pres., Amer. 
Museum Nat. History. VG or better..................................... $350.00 

362. Summerhayes, Martha. VANISHED ARIZONA. 
Recollections of My Army Life. Arizona Silhouettes, Tucson, 
1960, limited 1st pr. of 4th ed, 8vo., blue cloth, pict. dj, 273pp., 
illus. Historical intro, glossary and biblio. notes by Ray Brandes. 
VG+ in VG or better dj. No. 841 of 1500. .............................. $45.00 

363. Sumner, Cid Ricketts. TRAVELER IN THE WILDERNESS. 
Harper and Brothers, NY, 1957, 1st ed, 8vo., black cloth, map 
endpapers, 248pp. Lacks dj, corners bumped, o/w G+. ........ $25.00 

364. Sutton, Ann and Myron. THE WILDERNESS WORLD OF 
THE GRAND CANYON. "Leave It As It Is.". J. B. Lippincott 
Company, Philadelphia, 1971, 1st ed, 8vo., cloth, pict. dj, map 
endpapers, 241pp., 50 full-page photos, appendixes, index. 
Photographs by Philip Hyde. O/n. o/w VG+ in VG dj. ........... $35.00 

365. Sykes, Godfrey. A WESTERLY TREND. Being a Veracious 
Chronicle of More Than Sixty Years of Joyous Wanderings, 
Mainly in Search of Space and Sunshine.  Tucson, 8vo., illus. 

(A) Arizona Pioneers Historical Society, 1944, brown cloth, 
325pp. Lacks dj o/w VG........................................................ $32.50 

(B) Arizona Historical Society and University of Arizona Press, 
1984, tan cloth, pict. dj, 332pp.,VG+ in VG+ dj. .................... $30.00 

366. Taylor, Karen L. GRAND CANYON'S LONG-EARED TAXI. 
Grand Canyon Natural History Association, Arizona, 1992, 8vo., 
pict. wraps, 52pp., photos, map. As new. ............................... $6.95 

367. Tebow, Henry J. MY LOVE AFFAIR WITH THE BUREAU OF 
RECLAMATION. Carlton Press, NY, 1985, 8vo., tan cloth, pict. 
dusjacket, 158pp., illus. VG+ in VG dj. Signed...................... $35.00 

368. Terrell, John Upton. WAR FOR THE COLORADO RIVER. 
The Arthur H. Clark Company, CA, 1965, 1st ed., 2 vols., brown 
cloth, dj, reference sources, appendixes, index. Volume One: The 
California-Arizona Controversy, 325pp. Volume Two: Above Lee's 
Ferry - The Upper Basin, 323pp. VG+ in VG+ dj. ............... $110.00 

369. Thayer, Dave. A GUIDE TO GRAND CANYON GEOLOGY 
ALONG BRIGHT ANGEL TRAIL. Grand Canyon Natural History 
Association, Arizona, 1986, 8vo., orange spiral-bound wraps, 
66pp., maps, illus. Spine fade o/w VG. ................................. $30.00 
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370. Thomas, D. H. THE SOUTHWESTERN INDIAN DETOURS. 
The Story of the Fred Harvey/Santa Fe Railway Experiment in 
'Detourism'. Hunter Publishing Co., AZ, 1978, 8vo., 327pp., maps, 
many photos.  

(A) Yellow cloth, dustjacket. VG+ in VG+ dj. ................. $35.00 
(B) Pict. wraps. VG. ...................................................... $20.00 

371. Thomson, Barry. THE ENCHANTED LIGHT. Images of the 
Grand Canyon. Museum of Northern Arizona Press, Flagstaff, 
1979, 1st ed., 8vo., pict. wraps, 73pp., b/w photos by author, 
introduction by Steven Carothers. Shelf wear o/w VG+. ....... $10.00 

372. Tinker, George H. NORTHERN ARIZONA AND FLAGSTAFF IN 
1887. The People and Resources. [Reprint of A LAND OF 
SUNSHINE, Flagstaff and its Surroundings (1887).]. Arthur H. Clark 
Company, CA, 1969, 8vo., yellow cloth, 62pp., index, illus. VG+. $45.00 

373. Tout, Otis B. SILT, PAULA HELPS BUILD BOULDER DAM. 
Hillcrest Publishing Co., San Diego, 1928, 8vo., red cloth w/gilt, 
small 8vo., 359pp. VG or better. ........................................... $35.00 

374. Townshend, R. B. LAST MEMORIES OF A TENDERFOOT. 
John Lane The Bodley Head Limited, London, 1926, green cloth, 
270pp., photos. British ed., spine fade, ligth foxing o/w VG. . $75.00 

375. Tuttle, Anthony. THIS TIME IN TWILIGHT. A Novel. Michael 
Joseph, London, 1972, 8vo., black cloth, dj, 309pp. VG+ in VG dj.$45.00 

376. Udall, Stewart L. THE QUIET CRISIS. Holt, Rinehart and 
Winston, NY, 1963, 1st ed, 8vo., blue cloth, dj, 209pp., index, 
photos. Intro by John F. Kennedy. VG+ in VG+ dj. ............... $35.00 

377. Utah Historical Quarterly Vol. XIV. SPIRIT OF THE 
PIONEERS -- Bigoraphy and Diary of Lorenzo Dow Young. 
Utah State Historical Society, Salt Lake City, 1946, Volume 14, 
Nos.1-2-3-4, 8vo., original tan wraps, 191pp., index. VG...... $35.00 

378. Utah Historical Quarterly Vol. XV. THE EXPLORATION OF 
THE COLORADO RIVER IN 1869. Utah State Historical Society, 
SLC, 1947, Volume 15, Nos. 1-2-3-4, 8vo., tan wraps, 270pp., 
detailed index, many historic photos, foldout maps. VG. .... $200.00 

379. Utah Historical Quarterly Vol. XVIII. PAGEANT IN THE 
WILDERNESS, The Story of the Escalante Expedition to the 
Interior Basin, 1776. Including the Diary and Itinerary of Father 
Escalante Translated and Annotated by Herbert E. Bolton. 
Utah State Historical Society, SLC, 1950, Vol. 18, 8vo., maroon 
fabrikoid, 265pp., index, illus., maps in rear pocket. VG+. .. $135.00 

380. Utah Historical Quarterly Vol. XVI-XVII. THE EXPLORATION 
OF THE COLORADO RIVER AND THE HIGH PLATEAUS OF 
UTAH IN 1871-72. Utah State Historical Society, Salt Lake City, 
1948-1949, Vols. 16-17, Nos. 1-4, 8vo., stiff maroon wraps, index, 
historic photos, foldout maps. Minor shelf wear o/w VG........ $285.00 

381. Utah Historical Quarterly Vol. XXVI. UTAH'S PARKS AND 
SCENIC WONDERS. Utah State Historical Society, SLC, Vol. XXVI 
No. 3, July 1958, 8vo., wraps, pp.207-304, illus. VG............... $17.50 

382. Valle, Doris. LOOKING BACK AROUND THE HAT. A 
History of Mexican Hat. Privately published, Utah, 1986, 8vo., 
pict. wraps, 60pp., illus., b/w photos of early Norm Nevills trip and 
other historical photos. As New. ............................................. $8.50 

383. Van Dyke, John C. THE GRAND CANYON OF THE COLORADO. 
Recurrent Studies in Impressions and Appearances. Charles 
Scribner's Sons, NY, 1924, 2nd ed., small 8vo., red-rust cloth, 218pp., 
foldout map, 34 full-page photos. Newspaper clipping pasted inside front 
cover, former owner's name crossed out, o/w VG. ...................... $25.00 

384. Verkamp, Margaret M. HISTORY OF GRAND CANYON 
NATIONAL PARK. Collectors Series Volume 1, Grand Canyon 
Pioneers Society, Arizona, 1993, 1st pr., pict. wraps, 57pp., index, 
and biblio. that includes books, magazine articles, pamphlets, 
newspaper clips, personal interviews and letters, and official reports 
and documents related to the Canyon. VG+. ......................... $30.00 

385. Wallace, Robert and the editors of TIME-LIFE Books. THE 
GRAND CANYON. The American Wilderness Series, NY, 1972, 1st 
ed., 4to., pict. laminated covers, pict. dj, color-photo endpapers, 
184pp., biblio., index, photos by Ernest Haas. VG+ in VG+ dj.. $17.50 

386. Waters, Frank. THE COLORADO. Rivers of America Series, 
Rinehart & Company, NY, 1946, 1st ed, 8vo., red cloth, 400pp., illus., 
maps, biblio., index, illus. by Nicholas Fechin, maps by George Annand.  

(A) Pict. dj. VG+ in VG or better dj. ............................... $80.00 
(B) Lacks dj o/w G+ to VG............................................. $40.00 

387. Way, Thomas E. DESTINATION: GRAND CANYON. The 
Story of Travel to the Grand Canyon Plus Inner Grand Canyon 
Hiking Trails. Golden West Publishers, Arizona 1990, 8vo., pict. 
wraps, map endpapers, 112pp., index. VG+........................... $8.00 

388. Whiting, Lillian. THE LAND OF ENCHANTMENT from Pike's 
Peak to the Pacific. Little, Brown, and Company, Boston, 1909, 8vo., 
green cloth w/gilt, teg., fore edge untrimmed, 347pp., index, 35 photo 
illus. (several of the Canyon including frontis.). O.n. o/w VG...... $40.00 

389. Whitney, Stephen. A FIELD GUIDE TO THE GRAND CANYON. 
Quill, NY, 1982, 1st ed, 8vo., pict. wraps, 320pp., index, illus. VG.$30.00 

390. Wilkins, Thurman. THOMAS MORAN, Artist of the 
Mountains. Univ. of OK Press, Norman, 1966, 1st ed, 8vo., cloth, 
pict. dj, 315pp., illus., biblio., index. VG+ in VG+ dj............... $55.00 

391. Wilkinson, Charles. FIRE ON THE PLATEAU. Conflict and 
Endurance in the American Southwest. A Shearwater Book, 
Island Press, Washington, 1999, 8vo., red boards, pict. dj, 402pp., 
illustrations by Diane Sylvain. New. ...................................... $24.95 

392. Willsie, Honoré. THE ENCHANTED CANYON. A Novel of 
the Grand Canyon and the Arizona Desert. Frederick A. Stokes 
Company Publishers, NY, 1921, 5th pr, 8vo., blue cloth, 346pp. 
VG. Signed. .......................................................................... $45.00 

393. Winship, George Parker. THE CORONADO EXPEDITION, 
1540-1542. Rio Grande Press, Chicago, 1964, 4to., black boards 
w/gilt, 403pp., 47 plates. VG+ to Fine. .................................. $95.00 

394. Winship, George Parker (translated and edited by). THE 
JOURNEY OF FRANCISCO VAZQUEZ DE CORONADO, 1540/1542, 
As Told By Pedro de Castañeda, Francisco Vazquez de Coronado, 
and Others. The Grabhorn Press, San Francisco, 1933, 4to., green 
cloth, orange lettering, 134pp. Additional notes and intro by 
Frederick Webb Hodge, illus. with vignettes, large initial in red. 
Limited to 550 copies. VG................................................... $225.00 

395. Woodbury, David O. THE COLORADO CONQUEST. Dodd, Mead 
& Company, NY, 1941, 1st ed, 8vo., tan cloth, map endpapers, 367pp., 
photos, diagrams, index, sketches by author. Bookplate, o/w VG. $40.00 

396. Woodin, Ann. HOME IS THE DESERT. Into by Joseph Wood 
Krutch, 8vo., cloth, pict. dj, illus. Trip through Glen Canyon.  

(A) The Macmillan Company, NY, 1965, 240pp. VG+ in G+ dj. 
Signed. ................................................................................. $35.00 

(B) The Adventurers Club, London, 1968, 192pp. An unusual 
British edition. VG+ in VG dj. ................................................ $30.00 

397. Woodward, Arthur. FEUD ON THE COLORADO. Westernlore 
Press, CA, 1955, 1st ed., 8vo., red cloth, dj, 165pp., biblio., index, 
many vintage illus. VG+ in VG dj. Signed. ............................ $95.00 

398. Wright, Harold Bell. THE WINNING OF BARBARA WORTH. 
Grosset & Dunlap, NY, 1911, 8vo., blue cloth, pict. dj, 511pp. G in 
Poor dj. ................................................................................. $15.00 

399. Yard, Robert Sterling. THE NATIONAL PARKS PORTFOLIO. 
GPO, Wash., 1931, 6th ed., 8vo., green cloth w/gilt, 270pp., map, 
table of 19 National Parks, photos. Revised by Isabelle F. Story, 
Editor, NPS. O.n., minor shelf wear, o/w VG. ....................... $35.00 

400. Yates, Richard and Mary Marshall. THE LOWER COLORADO 
RIVER: A Bibliography. Arizona Western College Press, Yuma, 
1974, 8vo., tan cloth, 153pp., author-subject indexes. VG+. ... $60.00 

401. Yochelson, Elis. SMITHSONIAN INSTITUTION SECRETARY, 
Charles Doolittle Walcott. Kent State University Press, Ohio, 
2001, 1st ed, 8vo., cloth, dj, 589pp., index. As new. ............. $37.50 

402. Zwinger, Ann. WIND IN THE ROCK. Harper & Row Publishers, 
NY, 1978, 1st ed, blue cloth, pict. dj, 258pp., illus. VG+ in VG dj. . $25.00 

403. Zwinger, Ann Haymond. DOWNCANYON. A Naturalist Explores 
the Colorado River Through the Grand Canyon. University of Arizona 
Press, Tucson, 1995, 8vo., 335pp., 16 illus., map.  

(A) Orange cloth, lacks dj, stamped "display copy, looks new. $15.00 
(B) 1st ed, pict. wraps, 335pp., 16 illus., map. VG......... $12.00 

 


